

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

JAMIE CLOVER ADAMS DIRECTOR

Notice of Drainage Board Meeting

(In accordance with P.A. 40, of 1956 as amended)

INDIAN CREEK INTERCOUNTY DRAIN

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Drainage Board for the said drain will be held at:

1:30 P.M., Thursday, September 1, 2016 Tuscola County Drain Office 125 West Lincoln Street, Suite 100 Caro, Michigan

The purpose of this meeting is to sign the 197 Order to revise the drainage district boundary; authorize the payment of all properly presented invoices, vouchers, and drain orders; and any other business that may come before the Board.

Information regarding this meeting may be obtained from your county Drain Commissioner. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the Drain Commissioner in the county which they reside at the numbers noted below at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing, or other assistance. Minutes of the meeting will be on file in the following offices:

Joseph Suma Lapeer County Drain Commissioner 255 Clay St., Room 305 Lapeer, MI 48446 810-667-0371 Gregory Alexander Sanilac County Drain Commissioner 60 W. Sanilac Ave., Ste. 201 Sandusky, MI 48471 810-648-4900 Robert Mantey Tuscola County Drain Commissioner 125 W. Lincoln St., Ste. 100 Caro, MI 48723 989-672-3820

Dated at Lansing, Michigan, August 25, 2016.

Jamie Clover Adams Director of Agriculture and Rural Development

udes Hellingto

By:

Brady Harrington Deputy for the Director 517-284-5624

cc: Lauren Dutcher, Fahey Schultz Burzych Rhodes PLC Luke O'Brien, Spicer Group, Inc.